

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 11871-11872/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2009 in RFA No. 10/2008 &
RFA No.15/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT IMPHAL)

LAMPHELAT COLLECTIVE FARMING.COOP.ST.LD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA NO.1-2(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 28/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somyajit Pani, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the
learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeking time for
filing additional documents and affidavits, three
weeks' time is granted for the purpose. List
thereafter.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master