

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(CC 11871-11872/2009)

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2009 in RFA No. 10/2008
& RFA No. 15/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT IMPHAL)

LAMPHELAT COLLECTIVE FARMING.COOP.ST.LD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.N.Krishnamani,Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.Pani,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Amrendra Saran, Sr.Adv.
Mr.N.Kotiswar, Adv.Genl.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer of Mr.M.N.Krishnamani, learned senior counsel
for the petitioner, the Special Leave Petitions are dismissed as
withdrawn.

However, it will be open to the petitioner to take appropriate
steps in accordance with law.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master